Dillard (1-1) -vs- Loyola (2-0)
11/03/22 at The Den

Date: 11/03/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
nme 0P T
Site: The Den Loyola 43 48 91
Dillard 67
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Raheem Carter * 32 8-15 5-9 0-0 2-7 9 2 2 0 0 2 21
12  Kenyon Duling e 35 5-19 1-7 2-3 3-0 3 2 2 3 0 1 13
02 Ty'Ohn Trimble * 33 2-6 1-2 6-8 0-2 2 2 2 5 0 1 11
05 Tyrus Crawford i 32 4-6 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 1 1 1 1 9
03 Dwight Felton * 19 1-6 0-3 3-3 1-1 2 4 6 2 0 2 5
11  Tylor Harris 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 3
04 Armani Allen 9 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 3
20 Quinterious Jones 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jeremiah August 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
01 Mobolaji Adesoga 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10 Brandon Recek 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 202 23-58 8-24 13-18 10-21 31 20 15 18 2 7 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28 35.71 % 3-13 23.08 % 7-9 77.78 %
Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 5-11 45.45 % 6-9 66.67 %
Total 23-58 39.7 % 8-24 33.3% 13-18 72.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:08
Loyola 91
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Zach Muller * 27 5-8 0-1 7-9 1-3 4 0 5 1 2 2 17
15 Michael Harden =3 29 49 1-4 6-6 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 3 15
23  Milan Mejia * 26 3-7 2-6 1-2 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 2 9
03 Alex Hammond =3 11 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 7
20 Jalen Galloway * 24  2-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 1 0 5
01 Leonard Jackson 20 7-8 6-7 3-5 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 23
02 Andrew Stagni 13 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 1 10
25 Josh Tolbert 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34 Dominic Brown 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24  Zachary Lee 11  0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
14  Blake Burkey 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 0
33 Brody Adams 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 1 0
04 Luke Ladner 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 201 29-52 13-25 20-26 6-27 33 13 20 13 3 12 91
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-26 53.85 % 5-10 50.00 % 10-13 76.92 %
Second Half 15-26 57.69 % 8-15 53.33 % 10-13 76.92 %
Total 29-52 55.8 % 13-25 52.0 % 20-26 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 0

Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
02:00

Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 38

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

Dillard 30
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Raheem Carter 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
12 Kenyon Duling 17 4-11 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 3 0 1 11
2 Ty'Ohn Trimble 15 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 1
5 Tyrus Crawford 15 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
Dwight Felton 9 1-4 0-2 3-3 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 5
11  Tylor Harris 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3
Armani Allen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
20  Quinterious Jones 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Jeremiah August 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mobolaji Adesoga 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Brandon Recek 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-28 3-13 7-9 7-10 17 10 5 12 1 4 30
35.7% 23.1% 77.8%
Loyola 43
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach Muller 16 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 1 1 8
15 Michael Harden 16 3-6 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 3 11
23 Milan Mejia 17 2-4 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 6
3 Alex Hammond 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 2
20 Jalen Galloway 15 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 2
1 Leonard Jackson 10 4-4 3-3 3-5 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14
Andrew Stagni 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Josh Tolbert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Dominic Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Zachary Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Blake Burkey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
33 Brody Adams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Luke Ladner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-26 5-10 10-13 4-12 16 6 8 8 1 6 43
53.8 % 50.0 % 76.9 %



2nd Half Box Score

Dillard 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Raheem Carter 15 7-10 4-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 1 18
12 Kenyon Duling 18 1-8 0-2 0-1 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Ty'Ohn Trimble 18 2-4 1-2 5-6 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 10
5 Tyrus Crawford 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 4
Dwight Felton 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 2 0
11  Tylor Harris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
Armani Allen 5 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
20  Quinterious Jones 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jeremiah August 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mobolaji Adesoga 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
10  Brandon Recek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 102 13-30 5-11 6-9 3-11 14 10 10 6 1 3 37
43.3 % 45.5% 66.7 %
Loyola 48
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Zach Muller 11 2-3 0-0 5-7 0-1 1 0 3 1 1 1 9
15 Michael Harden 13 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 4
23  Milan Mejia 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
3 Alex Hammond 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
20 Jalen Galloway 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
1 Leonard Jackson 10 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 9
Andrew Stagni 6 4-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 10
25 Josh Tolbert 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
34  Dominic Brown 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Zachary Lee 11 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
14  Blake Burkey 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
33 Brody Adams 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0
4 Luke Ladner 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 101 15-26 8-15 10-13 2-15 17 7 12 5 2 6 48

57.7 % 53.3 % 76.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dillard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola
19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by DULING,KENYON 19:28
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,RAHEEM --
MISS 3PTR by FELTON,DWIGHT 19:22
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,RAHEEM --
19:08 FOUL by HARDEN,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by FELTON,DWIGHT 19:08 1-2 H1
GOOD FT by FELTON,DWIGHT 19:08 2-2
GOOD FT by FELTON,DWIGHT 19:08 3-2 Vi1
FOUL by FELTON,DWIGHT 18:44
18:44 3-3 GOOD FT by MULLER,ZACH
18:44 3-4 H1 GOOD FT by MULLER,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON 18:30

o= REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,MILAN
18:14 3-6 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by FELTON,DWIGHT 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:27 MISS JUMPER by HAMMOND,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYRUS --
17:05 FOUL by HAMMOND,ALEX
MISS FT by CRAWFORD, TYRUS 17:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM o=
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD, TYRUS 17:05 4-6 H2
16:48 TURNOVER by HARDEN,MICHAEL
STEAL by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN 16:46
MISS JUMPER by FELTON,DWIGHT 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,ALEX
16:15 4-8 H4 GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH
-- ASSIST by HAMMOND,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by DULING,KENYON 15:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,ALEX
15:41 MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:33 SUB IN by BURKEY,BLAKE
15:33 SUB IN by JACKSON,LEONARD
15:33 SUB OUT by HARDEN,MICHAEL
15:33 SUB OUT by HAMMOND,ALEX
15:28 MISS JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RAHEEM --
GOOD JUMPER by DULING,KENYON 15:20 6-8 H2
FOUL by CRAWFORD,TYRUS 15:01
14:57 MISS 3PTR by GALLOWAY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYRUS --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM 14:39 9-8 Vi1
ASSIST by FELTON,DWIGHT --
14:09 09-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD
-- ASSIST by GALLOWAY,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:27 TURNOVER by BURKEY,BLAKE
STEAL by DULING,KENYON 13:26
GOOD JUMPER by DULING,KENYON 13:23 11-11

12:54 11-14 H3 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD
o= ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,RAHEEM 12:45
12:45 BLOCK by MULLER,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by FELTON,DWIGHT --
GOOD JUMPER by FELTON,DWIGHT 12:39 13-14 H1



SUB IN by ALLEN,ARMANI
SUB OUT by FELTON,DWIGHT

TURNOVER by ALLEN,ARMANI
FOUL by ALLEN,ARMANI

SUB IN by AUGUST,JEREMIAH
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TYRUS

MISS 3PTR by DULING,KENYON
FOUL by AUGUST,JEREMIAH

SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLOR
SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,ARMANI
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS, TYLOR
ASSIST by DULING,KENYON

STEAL by CARTER,RAHEEM

SUB IN by RECEK,BRANDON
SUB OUT by DULING,KENYON

MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,ARMANI

TURNOVER by HARRIS, TYLOR
FOUL by ALLEN,ARMANI

SUB IN by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ARMANI
TURNOVER by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

FOUL by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,QUINTERIOUS
SUB IN by JONES,QUINTERIOUS

SUB OUT by CARTER,RAHEEM
TURNOVER by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

FOUL by JONES,QUINTERIOUS

12:33
12:33
12:00
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44
11:44

13-16

13-18

16-18

H3

H5

H2

TURNOVER by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by HARDEN,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,LEONARD
ASSIST by HARDEN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by MULLER,ZACH

SUB IN by ADAMS,BRODY

SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH
ASSIST by BURKEY,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRODY
MISS 3PTR by MULLER,ZACH

TURNOVER by BURKEY,BLAKE

FOUL by BURKEY,BLAKE

SUB IN by HAMMOND,ALEX
SUB IN by STAGNI,ANDREW
SUB OUT by BURKEY,BLAKE
SUB OUT by MULLER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,ALEX
TURNOVER by HAMMOND,ALEX
FOUL by HAMMOND,ALEX

SUB IN by MEJIA,MILAN

SUB OUT by HAMMOND, ALEX

MISS FT by MEJIA,MILAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MEJIA,MILAN

STEAL by HARDEN,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD
MISS FT by JACKSON,LEONARD

STEAL by HARDEN,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,LEONARD



SUB IN by FELTON,DWIGHT
SUB OUT by RECEK,BRANDON
TURNOVER by FELTON,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN
REBOUND OFF by JONES,QUINTERIOUS
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,QUINTERIOUS

TURNOVER by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

SUB IN by CRAWFORD, TYRUS

SUB OUT by AUGUST,JEREMIAH
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYRUS
ASSIST by FELTON,DWIGHT

FOUL by FELTON,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by JONES,QUINTERIOUS
SUB IN by DULING,KENYON

SUB OUT by FELTON,DWIGHT

MISS JUMPER by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD, TYRUS
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD, TYRUS

MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON
REBOUND OFF by DULING,KENYON
TURNOVER by DULING,KENYON
FOUL by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

SUB IN by CARTER,RAHEEM
SUB OUT by JONES,QUINTERIOUS
TURNOVER by HARRIS, TYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RAHEEM
GOOD JUMPER by DULING,KENYON
ASSIST by CARTER,RAHEEM

FOUL by DULING,KENYON

GOOD 3PTR by DULING,KENYON
ASSIST by CARTER,RAHEEM

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM

REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

GOOD FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN
MISS FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16-21
16-22

16-25

18-25
18-27

20-27

22-27

22-29

22-30
22-31

24-31

24-32
24-33
27-33

27-35

28-35

H5
H6

H9

H7
H9

H7

H5

H7

H8
H9

H7

H8
H9
H6

H8

H7

GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD
GOOD FT by JACKSON,LEONARD

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD
ASSIST by HARDEN,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,MICHAEL

STEAL by MEJIA,MILAN
TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRODY

MISS FT by JACKSON,LEONARD

SUB IN by MULLER,ZACH

SUB IN by GALLOWAY,JALEN

SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRODY

SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEONARD
MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by MULLER,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH

GOOD FT by HARDEN,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by HARDEN,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN

GOOD FT by HARDEN,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by HARDEN,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by GALLOWAY,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by GALLOWAY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by STAGNI,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,MICHAEL

FOUL by GALLOWAY,JALEN



SUB IN by RECEK,BRANDON
SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

TURNOVER by HARRIS, TYLOR

MISS 3PTR by DULING,KENYON

GOOD FT by DULING,KENYON
GOOD FT by DULING,KENYON
MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON

REBOUND DEF by RECEK,BRANDON
TURNOVER by DULING,KENYON

BLOCK by RECEK,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYLOR
TURNOVER by DULING,KENYON

STEAL by CRAWFORD,TYRUS

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS, TYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by HARRIS, TYLOR

02:39
02:39
02:39
02:39
02:38
02:37
02:33

02:21

02:10
02:06
02:06
02:06
01:48

01:41
01:29
01:28
01:20
01:20
01:12
01:00
01:00
00:43
00:22
00:22
00:07
00:06

28-37

28-40

29-40
30-40

H9

H11
H 10

SUB IN by BURKEY,BLAKE
SUB OUT by STAGNI,ANDREW

STEAL by MULLER,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by MEJIA,MILAN
ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by GALLOWAY,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN

ASSIST by HARDEN,MICHAEL
FOUL by MEJIA,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by MULLER,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN

STEAL by HARDEN,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by GALLOWAY,JALEN

TURNOVER by GALLOWAY,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by GALLOWAY,JALEN

STEAL by MEJIA,MILAN

00:00 30-43 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by HARDEN,MICHAEL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Dillard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYRUS 19:48
19:48 BLOCK by MULLER,ZACH
-- REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,MILAN
19:28 30-46 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,RAHEEM 19:12
== REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,ALEX
18:43 TURNOVER by GALLOWAY,JALEN
STEAL by FELTON,DWIGHT 18:43
GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYRUS 18:38 32-46 H 14
ASSIST by FELTON,DWIGHT ==
18:22 MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN
== REBOUND OFF by HAMMOND,ALEX
18:18 32-48 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,ALEX
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM 18:06 35-48 H 13
ASSIST by FELTON,DWIGHT --
17:47 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYRUS --
17:22 FOUL by HAMMOND,ALEX
17:22 SUB IN by BURKEY,BLAKE
17:22 SUB OUT by HAMMOND, ALEX
MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON 17:21
== REBOUND DEF by BURKEY,BLAKE
17:04 MISS 3PTR by HARDEN,MICHAEL



REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RAHEEM --

MISS 3PTR by FELTON,DWIGHT 16:47
== REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,MICHAEL
16:33 TURNOVER by MULLER,ZACH
STEAL by FELTON,DWIGHT 16:32
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,RAHEEM 16:28 37-48 H 11
ASSIST by FELTON,DWIGHT ==
FOUL by CARTER,RAHEEM 16:11

16:01 37-51 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN
-- ASSIST by HARDEN,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN 15:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,MILAN
15:27 37-53 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH
-- ASSIST by MEJIA,MILAN

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM 15:10 40-53 H 13
ASSIST by FELTON,DWIGHT --
14:48 MISS 3PTR by MEJIA,MILAN
REBOUND DEF by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN --
MISS 3PTR by DULING,KENYON 14:41
-- REBOUND DEF by MEJIA,MILAN
14:31 MISS JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH
BLOCK by CRAWFORD,TYRUS 14:31
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RAHEEM ==
MISS 3PTR by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN 14:21
REBOUND OFF by DULING,KENYON ==
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM 14:11 43-53 H 10

ASSIST by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN ==
13:44 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GALLOWAY,JALEN
== ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH

SUB IN by AUGUST,JEREMIAH 13:24

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD, TYRUS 13:24
13:24 SUB IN by STAGNI,ANDREW
13:24 SUB IN by JACKSON,LEONARD
13:24 SUB OUT by HARDEN,MICHAEL
13:24 SUB OUT by MULLER,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,RAHEEM 13:23 45-56 H 11

ASSIST by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN ==

FOUL by DULING,KENYON 13:14

12:56 45-59 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by STAGNI,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by MEJIA,MILAN
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM 12:42
-- REBOUND DEF by STAGNI,ANDREW
12:34 45-62 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD
-- ASSIST by BURKEY,BLAKE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 12:30
SUB IN by HARRIS,TYLOR 12:30
SUB OUT by FELTON,DWIGHT 12:30
12:20 FOUL by BURKEY,BLAKE
MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON 12:15
12:15 BLOCK by GALLOWAY,JALEN

== REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,LEONARD
12:08 45-65 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by STAGNI,ANDREW
== ASSIST by JACKSON,LEONARD

GOOD 3PTR by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN 11:46 48-65 H 17
11:29 SUB IN by ADAMS,BRODY
11:29 SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,JALEN
11:02 TURNOVER by TEAM
10:43 FOUL by STAGNI,ANDREW
10:43 SUB IN by LEE,ZACHARY
10:43 SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,RAHEEM 10:38

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TURNOVER by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN

GOOD FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN
SUB IN by CRAWFORD, TYRUS
SUB IN by ALLEN,ARMANI
SUB OUT by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN
SUB OUT by CARTER,RAHEEM
FOUL by HARRIS, TYLOR

REBOUND DEF by AUGUST,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by ALLEN,ARMANI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALLEN,ARMANI

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,TYRUS
ASSIST by ALLEN,ARMANI

SUB IN by ADESOGA,MOBOLAJIL

SUB OUT by AUGUST,JEREMIAH
MISS 3PTR by DULING,KENYON

TURNOVER by HARRIS, TYLOR
SUB IN by FELTON,DWIGHT
SUB IN by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

SUB OUT by DULING,KENYON
SUB OUT by HARRIS,TYLOR

MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD, TYRUS

FOUL by FELTON,DWIGHT

TURNOVER by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN

FOUL by ADESOGA,MOBOLAIJI

MISS JUMPER by FELTON,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by FELTON,DWIGHT

TURNOVER by FELTON,DWIGHT

FOUL by FELTON,DWIGHT

48-67

49-67
50-67

51-67

51-70

53-70

53-72

53-75

53-76

53-77

53-79

53-80
53-81

H 19

H 18
H 17

H 22

H 23

H 24

H 26

H 27
H 28

STEAL by ADAMS,BRODY

GOOD JUMPER by STAGNI,ANDREW
ASSIST by ADAMS,BRODY

FOUL by STAGNI,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by LEE,ZACHARY

FOUL by BURKEY,BLAKE

SUB IN by HARDEN,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by BURKEY,BLAKE

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD
ASSIST by ADAMS,BRODY

TURNOVER by HARDEN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by STAGNI,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by STAGNI,ANDREW
ASSIST by ADAMS,BRODY

STEAL by STAGNI,ANDREW

SUB IN by MULLER,ZACH

SUB OUT by STAGNI,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD
ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by MULLER,ZACH
MISS FT by MULLER,ZACH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MULLER,ZACH

STEAL by LEE,ZACHARY

GOOD JUMPER by MULLER,ZACH
ASSIST by HARDEN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by LEE,ZACHARY

STEAL by JACKSON,LEONARD

GOOD FT by MULLER,ZACH
GOOD FT by MULLER,ZACH



SUB IN by DULING,KENYON
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ARMANI

GOOD FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN
SUB IN by CARTER,RAHEEM

SUB OUT by FELTON,DWIGHT

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RAHEEM
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,TYRUS

FOUL by CRAWFORD,TYRUS
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RAHEEM
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,RAHEEM
ASSIST by DULING,KENYON
STEAL by CARTER,RAHEEM

MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON

REBOUND OFF by DULING,KENYON

MISS FT by DULING,KENYON

GOOD JUMPER by TRIMBLE,TY'OHN

FOUL by CRAWFORD,TYRUS

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,RAHEEM

MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON

FOUL by ADESOGA,MOBOLAIJI

MISS JUMPER by DULING,KENYON
FOUL by CARTER,RAHEEM

GOOD JUMPER by DULING,KENYON
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,ARMANI
MISS FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TRIMBLE, TY'OHN

54-81
55-81

55-82

58-82

58-84

60-84

60-85

60-86
60-87

60-88
60-89
62-89

63-89

H 27
H 26

H 27

H 24

H 26

H 24

H 25

H 26
H 27

H 28
H 29
H 27

H 26

FOUL by LEE,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by LEE,ZACHARY

STEAL by MULLER,ZACH

GOOD FT by MULLER,ZACH
MISS FT by MULLER,ZACH

TURNOVER by ADAMS,BRODY

FOUL by HARDEN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LEE,ZACHARY
GOOD JUMPER by HARDEN,MICHAEL
ASSIST by MULLER,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,LEONARD
REBOUND OFF by LEE,ZACHARY

GOOD FT by LEE,ZACHARY
MISS FT by LEE,ZACHARY

SUB IN by BURKEY,BLAKE

SUB IN by HAMMOND,ALEX

SUB OUT by MULLER,ZACH

SUB OUT by JACKSON,LEONARD

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,BRODY

GOOD FT by HARDEN,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by HARDEN,MICHAEL
SUB IN by TOLBERT,JOSH

SUB IN by LADNER,LUKE

SUB OUT by ADAMS,BRODY
SUB OUT by HARDEN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BURKEY,BLAKE

GOOD FT by TOLBERT,JOSH
GOOD FT by TOLBERT,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by MULLER,ZACH

SUB IN by BROWN,DOMINIC
SUB OUT by MEJIA,MILAN

SUB OUT by GALLOWAY,JALEN
SUB OUT by HARDEN,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by BURKEY,BLAKE



TURNOVER by ALLEN,ARMANI

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,TYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,RAHEEM
ASSIST by ALLEN,ARMANI

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,TYRUS
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,ARMANI
ASSIST by CRAWFORD,TYRUS

01:39
01:29 63-91
01:20
01:19
01:14

01:02 65-91

00:35

00:28 67-91

H 28

H 26

H 24

SUB OUT by MULLER,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DOMINIC

STEAL by LADNER,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by LEE,ZACHARY

MISS JUMPER by LADNER,LUKE



